
RESOLUTION APPROVING EXTENSION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
2008-05A WITH MICHAEL BAKER ENGINEERING, INC. FOR THE INSPECTIONS 

OF THE WENDOVER AVENUE SIDEWALK, EL5101DD PROJECT 
 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2008-054A with Michael Baker Engineering, Inc. 
provides for additional engineering inspection services for the federally funded 
Wendover Avenue Sidewalk EL-5101DD project; 
 
WHEREAS, the contract extension is required to add the cost of extended 
inspection times resulting from contractor delays and additional driveway work; 
thereby necessitating a change order in the contract in the amount of 
$71,616.72. 
 
WHEREAS, the extension amount will be included as a reimbursable item in the 
municipal agreement. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
GREENSBORO: 
 
That an extension in the above-mentioned contract with Michael Baker 
Engineering, Inc. for the for additional engineering inspection services for the 
federally funded Wendover Avenue Sidewalk EL-5101DD project is hereby 
authorized at a total cost of $71,616.72, payment of said additional amount to 
be made from Account No. 401-4538-01.6015, Activity A09158.  


